Admission of Master’s Program and Doctoral Program

Graduate School of Urban Innovation Yokohama National University
* If the following information changes, we will let you know again on the website of Graduate School of Urban Innovation.
[Master’s Program]
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v/ Student application will be done.
AStudent application will be done only for applicant who wishes to select some teachers.
* Special Selection will be done.
Note1; “Guidelines for Applicants of Winter Admission” will be announced after the Summer Admission will be completed.

Note2; In Winter Admission, some academic advisors do not take new students because of full of current advisees or any other reason, please check “Guidelines for Applicants of
Winter Admission” for the details.

[Doctoral Program]
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v Student application will be done.
*Special Selection (For Doctoral Program recommendation) will be done.
Note1; “Guidelines for Applicants of Winter Admission” will be announced after the Summer Admission will be completed.
Note2; In Winter Admission, some academic advisors do not take new students because of full of current advisees or any other reason, please Check “Guidelines for Applicants of
Winter Admission” for the details.

* If the following information changes, we will let you know again on the website of Graduate School of Urban Innovation.



[Master’s Program, Doctoral Program] The Schedule of Admission

Apr. 2026 Enroliment
[Summer Admission]

Apr. 2026 Enroliment
[Winter Admission]

Oct. 2025 Enrollment
[Summer Admission]

Oct. 2026 Enrollment
[Winter Admission]

Submission of documents of
authorization of eligibility
(Only for the applicant needing

authorization of eligibility in advance)

May 2, 2025 (Fri.)
- May 8, 2025 (Thu.)

November 25, 2025 (Tue.)
- November 27, 2025 (Thu.)

May 2, 2025 (Fri.)
- May 8, 2025 (Thu.)

November 25, 2025 (Tue.)
- November 27, 2025 (Thu.)

Date of transmittal of the notification of

eligibility to apply for admission

May 21, 2025 (Wed.)

December 12, 2025 (Fri.)

May 21, 2025 (Wed.)

December 12, 2025 (Fri.)

Submission of Application 1

(Only by postal mail)

[Other than Y-GSA]
May 30, 2025 (Fri.)
- June 5, 2025 (Thu.)

January 5, 2026 (Mon.)
- January 8, 2026 (Thu.)

[Other than Y-GSA]
May 30, 2025 (Fri.)
- June 5, 2025 (Thu.)

January 5, 2026 (Mon.)
- January 8, 2026 (Thu.)

*Date of transmittal of the notification of

eligibility to take the Special selection

June 13, 2025 (Fri.)

*Date of the Special selection

June 30, 2025 (Mon.)
- July 1, 2025 (Tue.)

*Date of transmittal of the notification of

the Special selection

July 11, 2025 (Fri.)

Submission of Application 2

(Only by postal mail)

[Only Y-GSA]
July 11, 2025 (Fri.)
- July 17, 2025 (Thu.)

Date of the Written Examination

Selection

August 20, 2025 (Wed.)
- August 21, 2025 (Thu.)

February 5, 2026 (Thu.)
- February 6, 2026 (Fri.)

August 20, 2025 (Wed.)
- August 21, 2025 (Thu.)

February 5, 2026 (Thu.)
- February 6, 2026 (Fri.)

Announcement of Examination Results

September 3, 2025 (Wed.)

February 18, 2026 (Wed.)

September 3, 2025 (Wed.)

February 18, 2026 (Wed.)

Period of Enrollment Procedures

March 2, 2026 (Mon.)
- March 5, 2026 (Thu.)

March 2, 2026 (Mon.)
- March 5, 2026 (Thu.)

September 8, 2025 (Mon.)

- September 11, 2025 (Thu.)

Undecided

Please check the guidelines for more details.




